

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Gigi Saladna Senior Communications Manager 412.304.4042 gsaladna@ura.org

The URA Announces Virtual April 2020 Regular Board Meeting

PITTSBURGH, PA (April 14, 2020) – The URA will hold its Regular Board Meeting on Thursday, April 16, at 2:00 p.m. Due to the COVID-19 pandemic, and out of concern for the health and wellness of the public, our Board members, and our employees, this meeting will once again be call-in and web-based only. Members of the public, media and all others on the agenda should not go to the 412 Blvd. of the Allies building as it is closed until further notice.

The agenda for the URA's April 16 Board Meeting can be found here.

Public comment related to items on the agenda will be accepted through <u>Thursday, April 16 at 1:00 p.m.</u> and can be submitted via email to <u>publiccomment@ura.org</u> or this <u>online form</u>. Any comments received by Thursday, April 16 at 1:00 p.m. will be provided to the URA's Board and made a part of the record and the minutes for this meeting.

Members of the public can join the meeting via this Zoom Webinar link - <u>https://zoom.us/s/94108094643</u>; The Webinar ID is: 941 0809 4643. Those joining will need to download the Zoom software.

Members of the public can listen to the meeting by calling: 1-929-205-6099 and using the access code: 94108094643#.

The URA remains committed to transparency and to our obligations under the Sunshine Act. We are also striving to act in accordance with guidance from public health experts and Mayor Peduto's directives. The date and time of URA Board Meetings are subject to change based on circumstances and/or guidance. Please go to https://www.ura.org/pages/covid-19 for ongoing updates.

About the Urban Redevelopment Authority of Pittsburgh (URA)

The <u>URA</u> is the City of Pittsburgh's economic development agency, supporting the City's economic development goals, which are designed to create a city of inclusive opportunity for residents, stakeholders, and communities. The URA is committed to creating more housing that is affordable to the average Pittsburgher; encouraging more entrepreneurship and small business development; promoting inclusive growth and quality job creation; expanding neighborhood and main streets revitalization efforts; and developing a talented workforce that is equipped with the skills of the future.